TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation, as Administrative Agent		03/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAPA AMERICA, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 362050
City:	San Juan
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO
Postal Code:	00936-2050
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3106031	WAPA AMERICA
Registration Number:	3108724	WAPA-AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	729173-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0269

900188139

Date:	03/31/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=3-31-11 CIT Lending-TM#page1.tif source=3-31-11 CIT Lending-TM#page2.tif source=3-31-11 CIT Lending-TM#page3.tif source=3-31-11 CIT Lending-TM#page4.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of March 31, 2011, by CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of WAPA AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of March 30, 2007, by and between the Company and the Agent, as filed with the Assignment Services Branch at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2007, at Reel 003513, Frame 0079, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on all of the Trademarks and Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and Collateral, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date first set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PRV 1127645.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF ESSEX

In Livingston on this 31st day of March, 2011, before me personally appeared Anthony Holland, the Vice President of CIT Lending Services Corporation, as Administrative Agent, to me known and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be his free act and deed in said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation.

JAMES ERWIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 2015

My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/31/2011

Schedule A Trademarks

			C.5	U.S. Trademarks:		
Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Jesned	Goods/Services	Current Owner/
	france of					Status
	78:473,361	\$25:04	\$25:04 3,106.031	90/02/9	Television proadcasting and transmission	WAPA America, Inc.
					services; cable television and broadcasting	Registered
					services; satellite transmission services; audio	
					and video broadcasting and transmission via the	
THE REAL PROPERTY.					Internet; and providing on-line chat rooms for	
					the transmission of messages among computer	
					users in the fields of news, entertainment.	
AHerica					sports, health, and weather; Television	
					programming services; entertainment services,	
					namely, ongoing television programs in the	
					fields of news, entertainment, sports, health and	
					weather; and providing information in the fields	
					of news, entertainment, and sports via a global	•
					computer network	
WAPA-AMERICA	78/473,358	8/25/04	3,108,724	6/27/06	Television broadcasting and transmission	WAPA America, Inc.
					services; cable television and broadcasting	Registered
					services; satellite transmission services; audio	,
					and video broadcasting and transmission via the	
					Internet, and providing on-line chat rooms for	
					the transmission of messages among computer	
					users in the fields of news, entertainment.	
					sports, heaith, and weather; Television	
					programming services; entertainment services.	
					namely, ongoing television programs in the	-
					fields of news, entertainment, sports, health and	
					weather; and providing information in the fields	
					of news, entertainment, and sports via a globai	
					computer network	